o

4

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

MTRRT A

. . Doc#: 1003517017 Fee: $48.00
This instrument was prepared by Eugene "Gene" Moore AHSP Fee:310.00
ROLANDA SIRMONS Cook County Recorder of Deeds
QﬁANTUM SERVICING CORPORATION Date: 02/04/2010 11:16 AM Pg: 10f7

6302 E. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD., St. 300
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33619

RECORD AND RETURN T0: MOO 01& o
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE M

P.0O. BOX 27670
SANTA ANA,CA 92799-7670
ATTN: LTS

Parcel No. 20-27-272.015-0000

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Recorded Dxfe: 2JOVEMBER 5,2007  Loan No. 5000004423
Original Principal Amour: 5  168,750.00

LOAN MODPIFICATION AGREEMENT
{Pruviding for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agi¢:ment"), made this 15TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2009,
between ELAWRENCE E. LYLES, UNMARRIED

("Borrower") and QUANTUM SERVICING CORPORATION

{("Lender"),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed-/th "Security Instrument™), and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated OCTOBER 26, 2007 and recorded in

Instrument No. 0730956108 ,ofthe Official  Records of
Namz.of Records)
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS , and (2} the Note bearing 1h¢ same date as, and

(County and State, or other jurisdiction)
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described i the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

7245 8. MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60619 )
{Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 61/09) (page 1 of 3)
Fitst American Loan Production Services ILLINOIS
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# [LFM3179 Rev. 06-17-09

L&Y




1003517017 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5000004423

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 30 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 4 FEET THEREOF) AND THE SOUTH 8

FEET OF LOT 31 IN BLOCK 6 IN D.B. SCULLY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PAGE

In corsid:ration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree

as follows (notwiths.anvling anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security [nstrument):

1.

Asof SEPTEMBER1,2009 ,the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the "Unpaid Principsi Balance"} is US.$ 12987836 , consisting of the unpaid amouni(s)

Joaned to Borrower Gy Zader plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay.the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, fo the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Urpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of ~ 8.000 %, from
SEPTEMBER 1, 2009 Porower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. § 953.00 Jteginning onthe 1ST day of OCTOBER, 2009  ,and
continving thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full. The yearly rate of ~ 8.08C % will remain in effect until principal and interest
are paid in full. Ifon NOVEMBER 01,2037 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrumeat,az amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Forrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immedaia.e payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of ascsieration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivired or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrumeia, I Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke ary remedies
permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, eSCrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. $1/09) (page 2 of 5}
First American Loan Production Services ILLINOIS
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# ILFM3179-2 Rev. 06-17-0%




(@)

(b)

1003517017 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5000004423

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction fo which Borrower may

have otherwise been entitled; and

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
trrms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Borrower uolerstands and agrees that:

(8)

(b)

()

(d)

(e)

All the ‘rizhts and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
{nstrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply-t< #ctault in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreeraents. stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in ful? force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower's obligations or (liabilides under the Note and Security Instrument shall be
diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair,
diminish, or affect any of Lender's riyhts under or remedies on the Note and Security
Instrument, whether such rights or temedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also,
all rights of recourse to which Lender 15 grosently entitled against any property or any other
persons in any way obligated for, or halleon, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or coristruzd to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with “nis Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be yaid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwsc by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as Z.d: He Necessary
or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, ang assigns
of the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 3 of 5}
First American Loan Production Services JILLINOIS
First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# [LFM3179-3 Rev. 06-17-09




»

1003517017 Page: 4 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUANTUM SERVICING CORPORATION

5000004423

(Seal)

7
Name:

- Lender

{Seal)

Its:
7 ol
T

AWRENCE E. LYLE> rd J

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

- Borrower

(Seal)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family
First American Loan Production Services

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# ILFM3179-4 Rev. 06-17-09

- Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

- Borrower

Form 3179 1401 (rev. 01/09) (page 4 of 5}

ILLINOIS




1003517017 Page: 5 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

5000004423
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments}
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILL1TOIS
County of COCK
This instrument was a:Xiowledged before me on } qM ﬂ— S‘Ef'DT .20063 (date) by
LAWRENCEE. LYLES u
Lwrener O . o5
(name/s of person/s). r

?@:ui Bl
(Signature of Notary Public)

(Sqal}) ~ OFFICIAL SEAL
RENEE' EOBO

Notary Public - State of llinois § LENDER ACKNOWLEDPGMENT
Wy Commission Expiras Feb 06, 2013

STATE OF ¥ S,;M A IO~ COUNT OF A \\Sbo\t.w\sh

)
The, foregoing i ment was acknowledged before me this L AJ{QE n 23 ~2 2 by
fotbe il Veuf
of

NYd I\).(
a N , on behalf gb<%id engj
<
JEDIMIR pdaPerson Taking Acknowledgment /
Notary Public State of Fiorida H
.;‘:'i\. 18838V Cook Printed Name -~
& My Commission DD814150 ;
B Expres 08082019 Title or Rank
Serial Number, if any
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Unifornt lnstrument Form 3179 1/61 (rev. 01/09) (page 5 of 5}
First American Loan Produstion Services ILLINOIS

First American Real Estate Solutons LLC
FALPS# [LFM3179-5 Rev. 06-17-09




1003517017 Page: 6 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 2009
Loan Number: 5000004423
Lender: QUANTUM SERVICING CORPORATION

»

Borrower: LAWRENCE E. LYLES

Property Address: 7245 S§. MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60619

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS
COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

In consideratior’ of QUANTUM SERVICING CORPORATION

(the "Lender") agrecing to modify the referenced loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if
requested by the Lender; the Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical errors made in any
document or agreem<nt #ptzred into in connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or desirable
in the reasonable discretion uf the Lender, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the Loan to any
entity, including without linaitzuon, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage
Corporation, the Government National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the Department of
Veterans Affairs or any municipal beud authority,

The Borrower agrees to comply with all'such r=quests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of written request
from the Lender. Borrower agrees to assum 2 all osts that may be incurred by the Lender, including without limitation,
actual expenses, legal fees and marketing losser, a: a result of the Borrower's failure to comply with all such requests
within such 30 day time period,

The Borrower makes this agreement in order to assurc taat the documents and agreements executed in connection with
the modification of the Loan will conform to and be acceptablein the marketplace in the event the Loan is transferred,
conveyed, guaranteed or marketed by the Lender.

AWRENCE E, LYLES

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

First American Loan Production Services
© 2008 First American Real Estate Solutions LLC
FALPS# FANDO34 Rev. 12-10-08

Errors and Omissions Compliance Agreement




1003517017 Page: 7 of 7

_UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quantgng}

6302 E. Dr. Meriin Luther ¥ing Blvd,
Siite 300
Tampa, W 33579

FA CLAYTON HOLDINGS COMPANY |

BALLOON ADDENDUM TO LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

LAWRENCE E. LYLES
7245 S MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60619
Loan Number: 5000004423

THIS BALLOON ADDENDUM TO LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is made this 26th
day of Septeamber 15, 2009, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and
supplement the Loan Modification Agreement made by the undersigned (“Borrower™), in favor of
QUANTUM SERVICING CORPORATION (“Lender”) and dated the same date as this
Addendum (the “/.grzement™). The Agreement amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed
of Trust or Security [Je=d (the “Security Agreement”) and any applicable Riders, and (2) the Note
bearing the same date as, 2ad secured by, the Security Instrument.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS,  Ir-addition to the covenants and agreements made in the
Agreement, Borrower and Lende: further covenant and agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 1 of the Agreement is d-leted in its entirety, and replaced with the following;

As of September 15, 2009, the amount payable nnder the Note and Security Instrument is
U.S. $168,409.51 (the “Unpaid Principal Baltnce”), consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest zad other amounts capitalized.

2. In an effort to assist the borrower in meeting their montnly obligations, Lender is
reducing the balance by $53,127.49.

3. $26,563.74 (the Balloon Amount), which is a portion of the Balaie> Due, will not be
amortized by Lender, but rather will be due and payable on the matisity date of
01/01/2037. Lender is not charging interest on the Balloon Amount. Tf ta¢ loan is
refinanced within 2 years of this modification then the lender will consider forgiving the
balloon amount.

4. The payment of Principal and Interest listed in Paragraph 2 of the Agreement is the
payment necessary to amortize the remainder of the Balance Due, $168,409.51 at the
yearly rate of 10.40 % by the maturity date of 11/01/2037.

This Balioon Addendum to Loan Modification Agreement, and the Agreement, only modify the
Security Agreement and Note in regard to the provisions addressed. All other terms and
conditions of the Security Agreement and Note remain in full force and effect.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Lender and Borrower accept and agree to the terms and provisions
contained in this Balloon Addendum to Loan Modification Agreement.

M 4 ,4/,4— LENDER ﬁ

“Lawrence E. Lyles Name:
Its:




